



[CMA-2108/2023]

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 2108/2023

M/s Shakti Construction Co.

----Appellant

Versus

Sate Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. K.K. Shah
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajdeep Singh Chouhan for
Mr. Lalit Pareek

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI**

Order

18/04/2024

Admit.

Issue notice. Mr. Rajdeep Singh Chouhan for Lalit Pareek accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Hence service is complete.

List this case for hearing on 11.07.2024.

(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J

(DINESH MEHTA),J

122-Suraj/-