



[CMA-2108/2023]

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 2108/2023

M/s Shakti Construction Co.

----Appellant

Versus

Sate Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. K.K. Shah
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aishwarya Anand

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN**

Order

13/08/2024

The matter comes up on an application (inward no.01/2024) for taking additional documents on record.

Mr. K.K. Shah, learned counsel for the non-applicant fairly submits that he does not want to oppose the application.

Accordingly, the application is allowed and the documents, mentioned in the application, are taken on record.

List the matter on 10.09.2024.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J.

2-devrajP/-